blue

california ~°

Blue Shield Medicare (PPO)

Provider Directory
This directory is current as of:
May 30, 2025.

This directory provides a list of Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) current network providers for your
personalized region.

Northern California Counties

To access Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) online provider directory, you can visit
blueshieldca.com/fad. For any questions about the information contained in this directory, please
call our Customer Service Department at (800) 776-4466, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., seven days a week. TTY
users should call 711.

To request a hard copy of Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) provider directory, please call our
Customer Service Department at (800) 776-4466 (TTY: 711), 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., seven days a week.
Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) will mail a hard copy of the provider directory to you within three (3)
business days of your request. Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) may ask whether your request for a
hard copy is a one-time request or if you are requesting to receive the provider directory in hard
copy permanently.

If you request it, your request for hard copies of the provider directory remains until you leave
Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) or request that hard copies be discontinued.

You can get this information for free in other formats, such as large print, braille, or audio. Call
our toll-free number at (800) 776-4466 (TTY: 711).

This document is available for free in Spanish.

Your request for the provider directory in an accessible format or language will be applied on a
standing basis unless you request otherwise.

MGO0009-24 (06/25)



H4937_24_316E_C 07232024



blue

california ~°

Blue Shield Medicare (PPO)

Directorio de Proveedores

Este directorio es valido desde:
May 30, 2025.

Este directorio incluye una lista de los proveedores de la red actuales de Blue Shield Medicare
(PPO) para su regién especifica.

Condados del Norte de California

Para obtener acceso al directorio de proveedores en Internet de Blue Shield Medicare (PPO)
puede visitar blueshieldca.com/fad. Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre la informacién incluida en
este directorio, comuniquese con nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente llamando al
(800) 776-4466, de 8:00 a. m. a 8:00 p. m., cualquier dia de la semana. Los usuarios del sistema
TTY deben llamar al 711.

Para pedir una copia en papel del directorio de proveedores de Blue Shield Medicare (PPO),
llame a nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente al (800) 776-4466 (TTY: 711), de 8:00 a. m. a
8:00 p. m., cualquier dia de la semana. Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) le enviard por correo postal
una copia en papel del directorio de proveedores dentro de los tres (3) dias hdbiles después de su
pedido. Es posible que Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) le pregunte si pide una copia en papel por
Unica vez o si quiere recibir el directorio de proveedores siempre de esa manera.

Si usted lo pide, recibird el directorio de proveedores en papel hasta que deje Blue Shield
Medicare (PPO) o hasta que avise que quiere dejar de recibir copias en papel.

Puede conseguir esta informacion gratis en otros formatos, tales como letra grande, braille o
audio. LIdmenos gratis al (800) 776-4466 (TTY: 711).

Este documento estd disponible gratis en espanol.

Su pedido para recibir el directorio de proveedores en un idioma o formato accesibles serd
permanente, a menos que pida otra cosa.



MGO0009-24 (06/25)

H4937_24_316E_SP_C 07232024



Table of Contents/indice de contenidos

Section 1 - Introduction/SecCion T: INtrOAUCCION. ... p.7
What is the service area for Blue Shield Medicare (PPO)?/;Cudl es el drea de servicio de Blue Shield
MEAICATE (PPO)? ..o s s e s es s ssss s se e p.9
How do you find Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) providers that serve your area?/;Cémo puede encontrar

proveedores de Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) que brinden servicios en su drea?..........ccceeeeenenne. p.9
Section 2 — List of Network Providers/Seccién 2: Lista de proveedoresde lared........oveececnaece. p.l4
Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POQ)........cc.ccowrrereeoiereeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseesessessessssssesssese p.16
SPECIANSTS /ESPECIAIISTAS .....oooee e s s ess s p.24
HOSPITAIS /HOSPILAIES. ... p.47
Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNFs)/Centros de enfermeria especializada (SNF).......ccc.ccoovoerieerverirs p.48
Amblulatory Surgery Centers/Centro quirirgico ambulatorion..........eeeceeceeceeeeeeeeeee e p.49
Home Health/Atencidon de 1a salud €N €l NOGAT ... p.50
Durable Medical Equipment/Equipo Médico dUraderon.......... oo p.51

Outpatient Mental Health Providers/Proveedores de servicios de salud mental para pacientes
OMNDUIGTOTIOS ...ttt bbbt bbbttt b st p.52
INAE@X /INAICE oo seeeeeeeesesesesese e sessereeeeeseseeseseseeseeeeeeeeeeeeesessssssssss p.55






Section 1 - Introduction

This directory provides a list of Blue Shield Medicare (PPQO)’s network providers.

To get detailed information about your health care coverage, please see your Evidence of
Coverage (EOC).

The network providers listed in this directory have agreed to provide you with your health care
services. You may go to any of our network providers listed in this directory, however, some
services may require a referral. For more information about referrals, please read the plan’s
Evidence of Coverage (EOC)for details. Other providers are available in our network.

Out-of-network providers are under no obligation to treat Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) enrollees,
except in emergencies. For a decision about whether we will cover an out-of-network service, we
encourage you or your provider to ask us for a pre-service organization determination before you
receive the service. Please call our Customer Service Department at (800) 776-4466, 8 a.m. to 8
p.m., seven days a week. TTY users should call 711. You may also refer to your Evidence of
Coverage (EOC)for more information, including the cost sharing that applies to out-of-network
services.

If you receive a bill from any out-network provider for covered services, please do not pay it.
Instead, please send it to us at the following address and we will pay the covered amount, minus
any applicable copayment/coinsurance amount(s):

Blue Shield of California

Medicare Customer Service Department
P.O. Box 927

Woodland Hills, CA 91365

You can also call our Customer Service Department at (800) 776-4466, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., seven
days a week. TTY users should call 711.

We must provide you with access to primary care and behavioral health services within the
following timeframes:

A. Urgent care appointments for services that do not require prior authorization:
within 48 hours of the request for appointment.

B. Urgent care appointments for services that require prior authorization: within 96
hours of the request for appointment.

C. Non-urgent appointments for primary care: within ten business days of the request
for appointment.



D. Non-urgent appointments with specialist physicians: within fifteen business days of
the request for appointment.

E. Non-urgent appointments with a non-physician mental health care provider: within
ten business days of the request for appointment.

F. Non-urgent appointments for ancillary services for the diagnosis or treatment of
injury, illness, or other health condition: within fifteen business days of the request
for appointment.

The applicable waiting time for a particular appointment may be extended if the referring or
treating licensed health care provider, or the health professional providing triage or screening
services, as applicable, acting within the scope of his or her practice and consistent with
professionally recognized standards of practice, has determined and noted in the relevant record
that a longer waiting time will not have a detrimental impact on the health of the enrollee;

If you need care in an emergency, get medical help as quickly as possible. Call 911 for help or go to
the nearest emergency room. You do not need to get permission first from your physician or other
network provider.

A medical emergency is when you believe that you have medical symptoms that require
immediate medical attention to prevent loss of life, loss of a limb, or loss of function of a limb. The
medical symptoms may be an illness, injury, severe pain, or a medical condition that is quickly
getting much worse.

Make sure that Blue Shield knows about your emergency because your physician will need to be
involved in following up on your emergency care.

You or someone else should call to tell your physician about your emergency care as soon as
possible, preferably within 48 hours. The number to call is located on your plan ID card.

If you need medical help immediately but your health is not in serious danger, the help you need is
called "urgently needed services”. You may go to any urgent care facility listed in this directory if
your network provider is unavailable or inaccessible.

If you are treated for a condition that meets the definition of urgently needed services while you
are outside the plan service area, we recommend that you return to the service area to get
follow-up care through your POC. However, we will cover follow-up care that you get from
out-network providers outside the plan service area as long as the care you are receiving meets
the definition of “urgently needed services.”

With the exception of emergencies, it may cost more to get care from out-of-network providers.



What is the service area for Blue Shield Medicare (PPO)?

The Counties in our service area are listed below:

Plumas County, Lake County, Colusa County, Glenn County, Sutter County, Sierra County, Yuba
County, Del Norte County, Humboldt County, Lassen County, Medincino County, Shasta County,
Siskiyou County, Tehama County,Trinity County, Modoc County, Nevada County, Butte County

How do you find Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) providers that serve your area?

You can go to blueshieldca.com/fad and enter your zip code for a list of providers nearest to your
home.

If using this directory, select the physician group you're interested in, and then scan the providers
to find the city or zip code that is closest to your home.

Only those physician groups that have an affiliated hospital within the specified area indicated
on the front cover of this directory are shown in this directory.

If you have questions about Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) or require assistance in selecting a POC,
please call our Customer Service Department at (800) 776-4466, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m., seven days a
week. TTY users should call 711. You can also visit blueshieldca.com/medicare.



Seccion 1: Introduccion

Este directorio incluye una lista de los proveedores de la red de Blue Shield Medicare (PPO).

Para obtener informacion detallada sobre su cobertura de atencion de la salud, lea su Evidencia
de Cobertura (EOC, por sus siglas en inglés).

Los proveedores de la red que se incluyen en este directorio han aceptado brindarle servicios de
atencion de la salud. Usted puede ir a cualquiera de nuestros proveedores de la red que esté
incluido en este directorio, pero es posible que necesite una referencia para obtener algunos
servicios. Para ver mds detalles sobre las referencias, lea la Evidencia de Cobertura (EOC) del
plan. Hay otros proveedores disponibles en nuestra red.

Salvo en situaciones de emergencia, los proveedores fuera de la red no tienen la obligacion de
tratar a las personas inscritas en Blue Shield Medicare (PPO). Para saber si decidiremos cubrir un
servicio fuera de la red, les recomendamos a usted o a su proveedor que nos pidan una
determinacién de la organizacion previa al servicio antes de recibirlo. Comuniquese con nuestro
Departamento de Servicio al Cliente llamando al (800) 776-4466, de 8:00 a. m. a 8:00 p. m,,
cualquier dia de la semana. Los usuarios del sistema TTY deben llamar al 711. También puede
consultar su Evidencia de Cobertura (EOC) para obtener mds informacidn, incluido el costo
compartido que corresponde a los servicios fuera de la red.

Si recibe una factura de cualquier proveedor que no pertenece a la red por servicios cubiertos, no la
pague. Envienos la factura a la siguiente direccion y nosotros pagaremos la cantidad cubierta,
menos las cantidades de copago o coseguro que correspondan:

Blue Shield of California

Medicare Customer Service Department
P.O. Box 927

Woodland Hills, CA 91365

También puede comunicarse con nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente llamando al
(800) 776-4466, de 8:00 a. m. a 8:00 p. m,, cualquier dia de la semana. Los usuarios del sistema
TTY deben llamar al 711.

Debemos brindarle acceso a los servicios de atencidn primaria y de salud de la conducta dentro
de los siguientes plazos:

A. Dentro de las 48 horas siguientes al pedido cuando se trate de citas de atencién urgente
para recibir servicios que no necesiten autorizacion previa.

B. Dentro de las 96 horas siguientes al pedido cuando se trate de citas de atencion urgente
para recibir servicios que necesiten autorizacién previa.

10



C. Dentro de los 10 dias hdbiles siguientes al pedido cuando se trate de citas de atencion
que no sea urgente para recibir atencion primaria.

D. Dentro de los 15 dias hdbiles siguientes al pedido cuando se trate de citas de atencidn
que no sea urgente para recibir atencion médica especializada.

E. Dentro de los 10 dias hdbiles siguientes al pedido cuando se trate de citas de atencion
que no sea urgente para recibir atencion de un proveedor de atencion de salud mental
que no es médico.

F. Dentro de los 15 dias hdbiles siguientes al pedido cuando se trate de citas de atencion
que no sea urgente para recibir servicios complementarios para el diagndstico o el
tratamiento de lesiones, enfermedades u otros problemas de salud.

Es posible que se extienda el tiempo de espera aplicable para una cita determinada si, habiendo
actuado dentro de las responsabilidades de su prdctica y habiendo seguido los estdndares de
prdctica reconocidos profesionalmente, el proveedor de atencién de la salud con licencia a cargo
del tratamiento o que hace la referencia, o el profesional de la salud a cargo del triaje o de los
servicios de deteccidén, segun corresponda, ha decidido y ha indicado en los registros
correspondientes que esperar mds tiempo no tendrd un impacto negativo en la salud de la
persona inscrita.

Si necesita atencién en una emergencia, obtenga ayuda médica lo mds rdpido posible. Liame al
911 para recibir ayuda, o vaya a la sala de emergencias mds cercana. No necesita obtener
primero el permiso de su médico ni de otro proveedor de la red.

Hay una emergencia médica cuando usted cree que tiene sintomas médicos que requieren
atencion médica inmediata para evitar la muerte, la pérdida de un miembro o la pérdida de las
funciones de un miembro. Los sintomas médicos pueden incluir una enfermedad, una lesién, un
dolor muy fuerte o un problema médico que empeora rdpidamente.

AseguUrese de que Blue Shield sepa sobre su emergencia, ya que serd necesario que su médico
haga un seguimiento de su atencidon de emergencia.

Usted u otra persona deben llamar a su médico para avisarle sobre su atenciéon de emergencia
cuanto antes; en lo posible, dentro de las 48 horas. El nUmero al que se debe llamar estd en la
tarjeta de identificacién de su plan.

Si necesita ayuda médica inmediata, pero su salud no esta en grave peligro, esa ayuda se llama
“servicios urgentemente necesarios”. Si su proveedor de la red no estd disponible o si no puede
comunicarse con él, puede ir a cualquier centro de atencién urgente que esté incluido en este

directorio.

Si tiene un problema de salud que requiere servicios urgentemente necesarios y recibe

11



tratamiento mientras estd fuera del drea de servicio del plan, le recomendamos que vuelva al
drea de servicio para que su POC le brinde atencidon de seguimiento. Sin embargo, cubriremos la
atencidn de seguimiento que reciba de los proveedores que no son de la red que estén fuera del
drea de servicio del plan, siempre y cuando la atencidn recibida siga cumpliendo con la definicion
de “servicios urgentemente necesarios”.

Excepto en los casos de emergencia, puede ser mds caro obtener atencién de proveedores fuera
delared.

12



¢Cudl es el drea de servicio de Blue Shield Medicare (PPO)?

A continuacidn, se indica(n) los condados que estdn en nuestra drea de servicio.

Plumas County, Lake County, Colusa County, Glenn County, Sutter County, Sierra County, Yuba
County, Del Norte County, Humboldt County, Lassen County, Medincino County, Shasta County,
Siskiyou County, Tehama County,Trinity County, Modoc County, Nevada County, Butte County

¢Cémo puede encontrar proveedores de Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) que brinden
servicios en su drea?

Para obtener una lista de los proveedores cercanos a su hogair, visite blueshieldca.com/fad y
escriba su coédigo postal.

Si usa este directorio, elija el grupo médico que le interesa y, después, revise la lista de
proveedores para buscar la ciudad o el cédigo postal mds cercanos a su hogar.

En este directorio, se muestran Unicamente los grupos médicos que tienen un hospital afiliado
dentro del drea especifica que se indica en la primera pdgina.

Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre Blue Shield Medicare (PPO) o si necesita ayuda para elegir a un
POC, comuniquese con nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente llamando al (800) 776-4466,
de 8:00 a. m. a 8:00 p. m,, cualquier dia de la semana. Los usuarios del sistema TTY deben llamar
al 711. También puede visitar blueshieldca.com/medicare.

13



Section 2 - List of Network Providers

Network POCs, specialists, hospitals, urgent care centers, skilled nursing facilities, ambulatory
surgery centers, home health, durable medical equipment, home infusion, and dialysis
providers are listed in this directory.

Some hospitals participate in an independent quality program. Hospitals identified with the
symbol © participate in the Leapfrog Group, an independent California program that works to
implement three key practices that have been shown to improve patient safety. Leapfrog
hospitals

1) do computer checks on prescriptions to avoid drug interactions;

2) have a full-time physician specialist on staff in all intensive care units; and

3) perform high-risk surgical procedures, such as heart surgery, only when certain quality
criteria are met.

Urgent Care facilities affiliated with your network group are listed under Urgent Care Centers.
You may use these Urgent Care Facilities or any other Urgent Care facility in your plan service
area if you need urgent medical care when your POC's office is closed.

POCs who are not accepting new patients are noted with an asterisk (*). You may choose a
POC in this category only if you are currently a patient of that physician or changing to a new
physician group where that physician is also a part of.

Affiliated specialists are listed by specialty and then by last name under each network group.

Plan pharmacies are not listed in this directory. You may request a list of these facilities by
calling our Customer Service Department or by going to blueshieldca.com/medpharmacy2025.

14



Seccion 2: Lista de proveedores de la red

Algunos hospitales participan en un programa de calidad independiente. Los hospitales
identificados con el simbolo © participan en el programa de California Leapfrog Group, un
programa independiente que busca implementar tres prdcticas claves que se ha demostrado
que mejoran la seguridad del paciente. Los hospitales que participan en el programa
Leapfrog:

1) controlan las recetas por computadora para evitar la interaccién entre medicamentos;

2) cuentan con un médico especialista de tiempo completo dentro del personal de todas las
unidades de cuidado intensivo; y

3) hacen procedimientos quirurgicos de alto riesgo, como cirugias de corazén, solo cuando se
cumple con ciertos criterios de calidad.

e Los PCP gue no aceptan nuevos pacientes se indican con un asterisco (*). Puede elegir a un
PCP de esta categoria Unicamente si es paciente actual de ese médico o si se cambia a un
nuevo grupo médico del que ese médico también forma parte.

e Las farmacias del plan no se incluyen en este directorio. Para pedir una lista de estas

farmacias, llame a nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Cliente o visite
blueshieldca.com/medpharmacy2025.

15



Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POC)

Physician of Choice
(POCs)/Médicos elegidos

POC

Family Practice

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

ASSADI, KHATEREH, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: Farsi,
Persian, Spanish, Turkish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
BATHINI, LEON, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC

CHITTURI, SATYAKANT, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi,
Punjabi, Telugu

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
COOPER, JAY, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

DYSTER, JOHN, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ESPENSHADE, BRUCE, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR

FORDHAM, KIMBERLY, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

FREEMAN, MARK, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
FREEMAN, MARK, MD
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

16

MARK J FREEMAN
FREEMAN, MARK, MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR STE 101
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-1362

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

LEE, SKY, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

MA, SIQl, DO

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: Mandarin
Effective as of 07/01/2020

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
MORRISON, NINON, DO
15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: German

MUALA, SAMER, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486



Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POC)

Languages/ldiomas: Arabic,
Spanish

MUSICK, TIMOTHY, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

RAHIMI, MOSTAFA, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Farsi,
Hindi, Persian, Urdu
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Trinity Medical PC

RYAN, CHRISTOPHER, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-5856
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

TALEBI, PARVIZ, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC
TOMS, CARLA, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: French,
Spanish

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

URCUYO, SERGIO, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

JOHN A WEEKS

WEEKS, JOHN, MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR STE 101
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-7377
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR

WEEKS, JOHN, MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

General Practice

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
LALLANDE, ANDRE, DO
14440 OLYMPIC DR

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

17

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
TSAO, CHRISTINA, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

Acute Medical Providers Inc
WHITFIELD, DENNIS, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Internal Medicine

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
ALAVI, ALIREZA, DO

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

BELAGAVI, AMULYA, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC
BURGER, TIMOTHY, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486



Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POC)

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
CAUSIN, MARK, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC
CIPA-TATUM, JILLIAN, DO
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

DEROSE, DAVID, MD

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 102
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4573
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
DEROSE, DAVID, MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545

Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

DIVAKARUNI, MONICA, MD
15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 201
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-3764
Effective as of 07/01/2020

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC

GONZALEZ CARDONA, JAIME
JOSE, MD

15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

GRABENAUER, LEAH, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
GUPTA, PIYUSH, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

HABIB, NAZIR, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

18

JENNINGS, R DEAN, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

KENNY, KATHLEEN, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

KO, JOCELYN, MD

15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Mandarin
Effective as of 07/01/2020

KRECK, THOMAS, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

KWON, EUNICE, DO

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Korean,
Spanish

Effective as of 07/01/2020



Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POC)

Acute Medical Providers Inc
LEON, IRAIS, MD

15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

LEONGARDT, DMITRY, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Russian
Effective as of 07/01/2020

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC

LIN, JOSHUA, DO
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

Languages/Idiomas: Mandarin

MALIREDDY, RAHUL REDDY,
MD

15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish,
Telugu

MANCHINENI, LAKSHMI, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 994-6486

MCANDREW, MATTHEW, MD
15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: French,
Spanish

MEREDITH, CHRISTOPHER, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

JAMSHID MIRZAEI

MIRZAEI, JAMSHID, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-5856
Languages/ldiomas: Persian

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

MUTTREJA, SANJAY, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi,
Punjabi, Urdu

Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
NAWAZ, HAMAYUN, MD
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

19

Phone: (707) 533-2760
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish,
Urdu

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

NEWKIRK, MARY, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
OSMANI, FARAAZ, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

PHAM, NGUYEN, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

RIGER, BRUCE, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

ROSE, MARK, MD

15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish



Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POC)

Effective as of 07/01/2020

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
ROSE, MARK, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

SAKKALAEK, ADEEB, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/Idiomas: Arabic

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC
TIDWELL, AUSTIN, DO
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

TRNAVSKY-HOBBS, DEBRA,
MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
TURNER, TERRI, DO

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

GALEN INPATIENT

PHYSICIANS INC
VIDRIH, JOHN, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

VO, PIERRE, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: French,
Vietnamese

Effective as of 07/01/2020

WASSON, ELIZABETH, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
YAFTALI, NINA, DO

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

Languages/ldiomas: Persian,

Spanish

Family Practice

REDWOOD COAST MED SVCS

INC
BERTOLLI, THOMAS, MD

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre

* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

20

46900 OCEAN DR
GUALALA, CA 95445
Phone: (707) 884-4005

FOOROHAR, AFSOON, DO
46900 OCEAN DR
GUALALA, CA 95445
Phone: (707) 884-4005

KAL, MARK, MD
46900 OCEAN DR
GUALALA, CA 95445
Phone: (707) 884-4005

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

PETERSON, SNOW, DO
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (800) 774-4422
Effective as of 07/01/2020

VILLONGCO, MICHAEL, DO
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE10

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Internal Medicine

DIVAKARUNI, MONICA, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD



Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POC)

STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (800) 774-4422
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
UMUTYAN, ARI, MD

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STES

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 967-5721
Languages/ldiomas:
Armenian, German, Turkish

ST HELENA MEDICAL CARE
WARNER, COREY, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE10

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
WARNER, COREY, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE10

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 963-8685

Family Practice

PAUL S FARLEY

FARLEY, PAUL, MD

5685 MAIN ST

KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451
Phone: (707) 279-8733
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

KELSEYVILLE FAMILY
MEDICAL CENTER
PETERSON, SNOW, DO
5290 STATE ST
KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451
Phone: (707) 279-8813
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Internal Medicine

KIM, ERIC, MD

5290 STATE ST
KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451
Phone: (707) 279-8813
Languages/Idiomas:
Japanese, Korean
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Family Practice

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

ASSADI, KHATEREH, MD
487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Farsi,
Persian, Spanish, Turkish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

2]

ASSADI, KHATEREH, MD
801 NMTH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Farsi,
Persian, Spanish, Turkish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC
GORCHOFF, DAVID, MD
5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-7725
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

PETERSON, SNOW, DO
8O11TH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE
SCHWARTZ, ANDREW, DO
5176 HILLRD E
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE MEDICAL
PRACTICE

SCHWARTZ, ANDREW, DO
987 PARALLEL DR STE C



Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POC)

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE
COMMUNITY CLINIC
STANLEY, PETER, MD
5196 HILL RD E STE 300
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6885
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

VILLONGCO, MICHAEL, DO
8O0TNTH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

VILLONGCO, MICHAEL, DO
487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC

WIRTH, STEVEN, MD

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-7725
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

General Practice

STEPHEN P BRADLEY
BRADLEY, STEPHEN, MD
5375 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-5679
Languages/ldiomas: French

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
LALLANDE, ANDRE, DO
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

Internal Medicine

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC
ALVORD, SARAH, MD

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

SUTTER PACIFIC MEDICAL
FOUNDATION

BRENNER, DANIEL, MD
5196 HILL RD E STE 300
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 573-5200
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE MEDICAL
PRACTICE

CUNNINGHAM DONALD,
ELYSE, MD

987 PARALLEL DRSTEC

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

22

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE
COMMUNITY CLINIC
CUNNINGHAM DONALD,
ELYSE, MD

5196 HILL RD E STE 300
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6885
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

DEITS, RICHARD, MD

487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
DEITS, RICHARD, MD

475 N FORBES ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC
GOLDYN, LAWRENCE, MD
5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725



Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POC)

Languages/ldiomas: Danish,
French, Spanish

SUTTER LAKESIDE MEDICAL
PRACTICE

LEIGHTON, ALEXANDER, MD
987 PARALLEL DR STE C
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LEIGHTON, JULIANE, MD
987 PARALLEL DR STE C
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
NAWAZ, HAMAYUN, MD

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish,
Urdu

TURNER, TERRI, DO
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

Family Practice

MIDDLETOWN FAMILY HLTH
CTR
ASSADI, KHATEREH, MD

21337 BUSH ST
MIDDLETOWN, CA 95461
Phone: (707) 987-3311
Languages/ldiomas: Farsi,
Persian, Spanish, Turkish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

FORDHAM, KIMBERLY, MD
21337 BUSH ST
MIDDLETOWN, CA 95461
Phone: (707) 987-3311
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre

* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

23



Specialists/Especialistas

Specialists/Especialistas

Anesthesiology

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
BOTELHO, RONALD, MD
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

SOROUR, KHALED, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Arabic
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Anesthesiology Pain
Management

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
AZARI, PARINAZ, MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545
Languages/ldiomas: Persian
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Cardiovascular Disease

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
DIVAKARUNI, MONICA, MD

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 201
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-3764
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
PARK, JEONG, MD

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 201
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 994-2920
Languages/ldiomas: Korean

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
PARK, JEONG, MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545
Languages/ldiomas: Korean
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

TANGANYIKA, KUNDAI, MD
15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 201
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-3764
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Certified Acupuncturist

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
CHAMPION, MICHELLE, LAC
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

24

Phone: (707) 533-2760

MENDOZA, TOMAS, LAC
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

Certified Nurse Practitioner

BAJADA, DIANE, NP
14440 OLYMPIC DR

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

BARSOS, CHARISSA, NP
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

BHATIA, JAMIE, NP

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CHINNOCK, ANDREW, NPF
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CORDOVA, MARTINA, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422



Specialists/Especialistas

Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

HARGROVE, STEPHENIE, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
HARGROVE, STEPHENIE, NP
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

HAZELTON, TRACY, NPF
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

HYLAN, KATHERINE, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: French
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LA ROCCA, ANN, NP

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 102
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4573
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LA ROCCA, ANN, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
LARIE, SHAYE, NP

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

LEMONS, KATRINIA, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
LHERAUX, CRYSTINE, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545

Effective as of 07/01/2020

MARADIA, JAYKUMAR, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545
Languages/ldiomas: Gujarati,
Hindi

Effective as of 07/01/2020

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

25

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
MARQUETTE, GAIL, NPF
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MENTGES, EUNICE, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MONTGOMERY, KERI, NP
15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 201
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-3764
Effective as of 07/01/2020

OWOEYE, OLATUNDE, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
PARR, BRANDI, NP

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545

Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
PAYETTE, JULIE, NP



Specialists/Especialistas

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
TANG, EMILY, NP

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

YEE, DWAYNE, NP

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Certified Registered Nurse
Midwife

HYLAN, KATHERINE, NP
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: French
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Chiropractor

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
ARROYO, JAVIER, DC
14440 OLYMPIC DR

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
HAN, CURTIS, DC

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545
Languages/ldiomas: Korean
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

MORTON, MARCIE, DC

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Dermatology

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
CHACON, ANNA, MD

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760
Languages/Idiomas: Arabic,
French, Hebrew, Spanish

Emergency Medicine

Acute Medical Providers Inc
BENSON, DAVID, MD

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

26

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CALLOWAY, KATHIE, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CERVANTES, JOSE, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CHEN, CHUAN-JAY, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

COHEN, CRAIG, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

DAILEY, THOMAS, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020



Specialists/Especialistas

DASH, DEBADUTTA, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas:
Japanese, Oriya, Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ELLIS, ERIC, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

FIELD, DAN, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

GIASI, PAUL, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

GUEVORKIAN, MARK, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas:
Armenian, Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

GUPTA, SUMAN, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

HANDLY, NEAL, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC
HENDERSON, ALEXA, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

Acute Medical Providers Inc
KIME, RYAN, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LANTZ, LINNEA, DO

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LARSEN, JAIVA, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

27

Effective as of 07/01/2020

LUU, TUAN, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MASON, BENJAMIN, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MIRANDA, JOSE, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

OHLFS, BRETT, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

RANASINGHE, LEONARD, MD
15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Sinhala
Effective as of 07/01/2020

REINBERG, MICHAEL, MD
15630 18TH AVE



Specialists/Especialistas

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

RODEN, CHRISTOPHER, DO
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

TAGGART, JAMES, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

WALKER, ANNE, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

Languages/Idiomas: Mandarin

Effective as of 07/01/2020

WHITFIELD, DENNIS, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Gynecology

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
DHANDA, PAULA, MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Hospitalist MD/DO

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC
BURGER, TIMOTHY, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

GONZALEZ CARDONA, JAIME

JOSE, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
GUPTA, PIYUSH, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC
MALIREDDY, RAHUL REDDY,
MD

15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish,

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

28

Telugu

TRNAVSKY-HOBBS, DEBRA,
MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

Infectious Disease

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
KELLY, JOHN, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

Internal Medicine Critical
Care Medicine

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

BATRA, RAJ, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi
Effective as of 07/01/2020

KRECK, THOMAS, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

NALLAMOTHU, RAVINDRA,
MD



Specialists/Especialistas

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Telugu
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
NALLAMOTHU, RAVINDRA,
MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: Telugu
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Internal Medicine Sports
Medicine

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
YAFTALI, NINA, DO

15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Persian,
Spanish

Licensed Clinical Social
Worker

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

BOHLENDER, JERYLYN, LCSW
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4500

Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
CARREON, SUSAN, LCSW
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

CISNEROS, MARTINA, LCSW
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

DUNCAN, RONNI, LCSW
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ECHOLS, JENNIFER, LCSW
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

HALVERSEN, LAURIE, LCSW
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

29

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
JOHNSON, DEBORAH, LCSW
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
KOENIG, MINDY, LCSW

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545

Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

MALISZEWSKI, KATRICE, LCSW
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
MCNALLY, JEAN, LCSW

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545

Effective as of 07/01/2020

SPRUILL, WILLIAM, LCSW
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545
Effective as of 07/01/2020



Specialists/Especialistas

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

WARNER, AMBER, LCSW
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Marriage Family Therapist

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
CRANFILL, STACEY, MFT
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

KNIGHT, ANGELA, MFT
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

MOINEAU, SUZANNE, MFT
14678 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 263-8382

MOINEAU, SUZANNE, MFT
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

PORTNEY, HOPE, MFT
14440 OLYMPIC DR

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

ROBISON, RACHEL, MFT
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

ZELEDON, LEE, MFT

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

Nephrology

RURAL PHYSICIANS GROUP
AKRAM, MOHAMMED, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

KLUG, DONALD, MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: German
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Neurology

CEP America-Neurology PC
ASTWANI, MAHER, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

30

Languages/ldiomas: Arabic

BILLAKOTA, SANTOSHI, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

BOUDREAU, MICHELLE, DO
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

BOUKARROU, LATIFA, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Arabic,
French

CHOW, MATTHEW, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

GAN, JOANNA, MD

15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/Ildiomas: Mandarin

MOGHBEL, SHAHLA, DO
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Arabic,
Farsi



Specialists/Especialistas

ROBERTS |, JOMAR, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

ROCHA CABRERO,
FRANKLYN, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas:
Portuguese, Spanish

SHAHID, NOOR-E-AIN, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi,
Urdu

TADI, PRASANNA KUMAR
REDDY, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Telugu

Obstetrics / Gynecology

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
BARNES, DERRICK, MD
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
CHEATHAM-LOTT, MARTA, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
WESTGATE, CANDACE, DO
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545

Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

WILLIAMS, ESTRELANIA, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/Idiomas:
Portuguese, Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Ophthalmology

FJARLI, DELMER, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

31

Optometrist

OGATA, WAYNE, OD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Otolaryngology

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
LOMBARDO, CHRISTOPHER,
MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545

Effective as of 07/01/2020

Pediatrics

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
QUILALA, MARLENE, MD
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish,
Tagalog

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
RAVI, USHA, MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4545
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi,
Telugu

Effective as of 07/01/2020



Specialists/Especialistas

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
SINGH, RISHIKA, MD

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760
Languages/Idiomas: Hindi

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

SOBCZYNSKA, KATARZYNA,
MD

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: Polish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Physicians Assistant

BIRECKI, CELINA, PA

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 102

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4573

Languages/ldiomas: Chinese,

Malay, Mandarin, Polish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR

BIRECKI, CELINA, PA

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545

Languages/Idiomas: Chinese,

Malay, Mandarin, Polish

Effective as of 07/01/2020

EYE ASSOCIATES
HADFIELD, GREGORY, PA
14709 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-8644

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
HASSANZADEH, HAMID, PA
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
HAZELTON, TRACY, NPF
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

PICKETT, THOMAS, PA
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

SLOAN, SHELDON, PA
14440 OLYMPIC DR

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

SMITH, ERIK, PA
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre

* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

32

Phone: (707) 533-2760

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

TEH, PUTUE, PA

15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

THOMPSON, ALEXIS, PA
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Podiatrist

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
COSENZA, MICHAEL, DPM
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500

Psychiatry

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

ANDERSON, BRUCE, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CEP America-Neurology PC



Specialists/Especialistas

BORSODY, MARK, MD
15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR

FRIEDMAN, NADYA, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CEP America-Neurology PC
HO, STACEY, MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

ROBBINS, KENNETH, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Psychologist

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
FLORES, MELISSA, PSYD
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

GARNER, EMILY, PSYD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

PEARSON, MICHELLE, PSYD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

RODRIGUEZ, ELENA, PSYD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR

RODRIGUEZ, ELENA, PSYD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Pulmonary Diseases

GALEN INPATIENT
PHYSICIANS INC

RAVI, LINGAMURTHY, MD
15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

33

Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi,
Kannada

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

RAVI, LINGAMURTHY, MD
15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi,
Kannada

Effective as of 07/01/2020

Radiology Diagnostic

ST HELENA HOSPITAL
CLEARLAKE ANESTHESIA
BRUNE, BRIAN, MD

15630 18TH AVE AND HWY 53
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MARKHAM, JEFFREY, MD
15630 18TH AVE AND HWY 53
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Registered Dietitian /
Nutritionist

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL

HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
AUSTIN, GEMALLI, RDN



Specialists/Especialistas

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

DEVITO, JOAN, RD
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

Registered Physical
Therapist

TANNOUS, SLIMAN, PT
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

Rheumatology

LALLANDE, ANDRE, DO
14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 533-2760

Surgery General

MEDICAL SPECIALISTS
ASSOCIATES

DUNNINGTON, GANSEVOORT,

MD

15630 18TH AVE
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 994-6486
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH

CLEARLAKE

SHEIKH MOGHADDAS,
HASSAN, MD

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 101
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 461-7986
Languages/ldiomas: German,
Norwegian, Persian, Swedish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
SHEIKH MOGHADDAS,
HASSAN, MD

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 101
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 461-7986
Languages/ldiomas: German,
Norwegian, Persian, Swedish

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

TEFERI, ALICIA, MD

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 101
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 461-7986
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Surgery Orthopedic

CHATWIN, AMBER, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4500
Effective as of 07/01/2020

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

34

Surgery Plastic

PAUKERT, MARTIN, MD

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 102
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-4573
Effective as of 07/01/2020

PAUKERT, MARTIN, MD

15322 LAKESHORE DR STE 201
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422

Phone: (707) 995-3764
Effective as of 07/01/2020

CLEARLAKE FAMILY HLTH CTR
PAUKERT, MARTIN, MD
15230 LAKESHORE DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 995-4545
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Certified Acupuncturist

DONNA M CALL

CALL, DONNA, LAC

36601 S HIGHWAY 1
GUALALA, CA 95445

Phone: (707) 357-5162
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

WILLIAM M SCHIEVE
SCHIEVE, WILLIAM, LAC
39120 CYPRESS WY
GUALALA, CA 95445
Phone: (707) 961-1472



Specialists/Especialistas

Certified Nurse Practitioner Phone: (707) 884-4005

REDWOOD COAST MED SVCS
INC

FALK, LOIS, NP

46900 OCEAN DR

GUALALA, CA 95445

Phone: (707) 884-4005

HAND, CAROLYN, NP
46900 OCEAN DR
GUALALA, CA 95445
Phone: (707) 884-4005

Chiropractor

WILLIAM M SCHIEVE
SCHIEVE, WILLIAM, LAC
39120 CYPRESS WY
GUALALA, CA 95445
Phone: (707) 961-1472

Licensed Clinical Social
Worker

REDWOOD COAST MED SVCS
INC

MANESS, JESSICA, LCSW
46900 OCEAN DR

GUALALA, CA 95445

Phone: (707) 884-4005

Physicians Assistant

BRITTELL, BARBARA, PA
46900 OCEAN DR
GUALALA, CA 95445

DURAN, GRETCHEN, PA
46900 OCEAN DR
GUALALA, CA 95445

Phone: (707) 884-4005
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

KOENCK, LEON, PA
46900 OCEAN DR
GUALALA, CA 95445
Phone: (707) 884-4005

Anesthesiology Pain
Management

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
AZARI, PARINAZ, MD

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STES

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 967-5721
Languages/ldiomas: Persian

Cardiovascular Disease

ALLEN, STEWART, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE10

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 963-8685

ST HELENA MEDICAL CARE

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

35

ALLEN, STEWART, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

DIVAKARUNI, MONICA, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (800) 774-4422
Effective as of 07/01/2020

TANGANYIKA, KUNDAI, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (800) 774-4422
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Chiropractor

HAN, CURTIS, DC

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (800) 774-4422
Languages/ldiomas: Korean
Effective as of 07/01/2020



Specialists/Especialistas

Gynecology

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
SHAMSNIA, LILY NAZ, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344

Hematology / Oncology

KANG, TYLER, MD

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 5

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 967-5721
Languages/ldiomas: Chinese,
Mandarin, Spanish

Internal Medicine Critical
Care Medicine

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
NALLAMOTHU, RAVINDRA,
MD

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (800) 774-4422
Languages/ldiomas: Telugu
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Marriage Family Therapist

VICKI A FOSTER
FOSTER, VICKI, MFT

18983 HARTMANN RD STE 23
HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (949) 863-6185

Medical Oncology

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
SCHRAM, ETHAN, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STES

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 967-5721

UMUTYAN, ARI, MD

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STES

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 967-5721
Languages/Idiomas:
Armenian, German, Turkish

Obstetrics / Gynecology

ST HELENA MEDICAL CARE
KIRK, JOHN, MD

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

36

95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

WESTGATE, CANDACE, DO
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE10

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
WESTGATE, CANDACE, DO
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344

ST HELENA MEDICAL CARE
WESTGATE, CANDACE, DO
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Optometrist

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
HILEMAN, MATTHEW, OD



Specialists/Especialistas

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE10

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Otolaryngology

ST HELENA MEDICAL CARE
LOMBARDO, CHRISTOPHER,
MD

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Physicians Assistant

PARKER, SEAN, PA

18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 10

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Psychiatry

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

CLARK, AMIZETTA, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (800) 774-4422
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
HUDSON, CHARLES, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STES

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 967-5721

ST HELENA MEDICAL CARE
HUDSON, CHARLES, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 987-8344
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Sleep Medicine

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

PETERSON, SNOW, DO
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (800) 774-4422
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Urology

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

37

ANDREASSI, PAOLO, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STE 8

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (800) 774-4422
Languages/Idiomas: Italian,
Spanish

Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
ANDREASSI, PAOLO, MD
18990 COYOTE VALLEY RD
STES

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE, CA
95467

Phone: (707) 967-5721
Languages/ldiomas: Italian,
Spanish

Certified Nurse Practitioner

KELSEYVILLE FAMILY
MEDICAL CENTER
CORDOVA, MARTINA, NP
5290 STATE ST
KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451
Phone: (707) 279-8813
Effective as of 07/01/2020

GREENLEE, JAMES, NP
5290 STATE ST
KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451
Phone: (707) 279-8813
Effective as of 07/01/2020



Specialists/Especialistas

KELSEYVILLE FAMILY Addictive Medicine
OLIVER, ANGIE, NP MEDICAL CENTER
5290 STATE ST WESTGATE, CANDACE, D0 >TEPHEN P BRADLEY
KELSEYVILLE, CA 9545 5290 STATE ST BRADLEY, STEPHEN, MD
Phone: (707) 279-8813 KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451 5375 LAKESHORE BLVD
Effective as of 07/01/2020 Phone: (707) 279-8813 LAKEPORT, CA 95455

Phone: (707) 263-5679

Effective as of 07/01/2020
Languages/ldiomas: French

Certified Registered Nurse

Anesthetist Psychiatry ,
Anesthesiology

SPECIALTY CARE AND HUDSON, CHARLES, MD

SURGERY CENTER 5590 STATE ST LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL

CLARKE, JOHN, CRNA KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451 HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC

5685 MAIN ST Phone: (707) 279-8813 BOTELHO, RONALD, MD

KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451 Effective as of 07/01/2020 925 BEVINS CT

Phone: (707) 279-8733 I;ﬁ;(fep%?;) 22;—5825832

Effective as of 07/01/2020 Registered Physical ' . ,
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

Therapist

Gynecology BRADLEY SMITH INNOVATIVE ADVENTIST HEALTH

DHANDA, PAULA, MD PHYS THRPY CLEARLAKE

5685 MAIN ST SMITH, BRADLEY, PT BOTELHO, RONALD, MD

KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451 5289 STATE ST 801NTH ST

Phone: (707) 279-8733 KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451 LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Effective as of 07/01/2020 Phone: (707) 279-0881 Phone: (707) 263-6346

Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

Marriage Family Therapist Sleep Medicine Effective as of 07/01/2020

Christina M Drukala KELSEYVILLE FAMILY Cardiovascular Disease
DRUKALA, CHRISTINA, MFT ~ MEDICAL CENTER
9781 POINT LAKEVIEW RD STE PETERSON, SNOW, DO SUTTER PACIFIC MEDICAL
7 5290 STATE ST FOUNDATION
KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451 KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451 BRENNER, DANIEL, MD
Phone: (707) 295-3488 Phone: (707) 279-8813 5196 HILL RD E STE 300
Effective as of 07/01/2020 LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Obstetrics / Gynecology Phone: (707) 573-5200

Effective as of 07/01/2020

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

38



Specialists/Especialistas

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
DEITS, RICHARD, MD

475 N FORBES ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

DEITS, RICHARD, MD

487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MINOTTI, JOHN, MD

487 S MAIN ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
PHYSICIANS NETWORK
MINOTTI, JOHN, MD
475 N FORBES ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
MINOTTI, JOHN, MD
8O0T1TH ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

TANGANYIKA, KUNDAI, MD
8O11TH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

TANGANYIKA, KUNDAI, MD
487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Certified Acupuncturist

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
CHAMPION, MICHELLE, LAC
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

Certified Nurse Practitioner

ADDIS, CHALICE, NP

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC
AYEKO, CHRISTOPHER, NP
5335 LAKESHORE BLVD

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

39

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725
Languages/ldiomas:
Romanian, Spanish

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
BAJADA, DIANE, NP

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

BARSOS, CHARISSA, NP
925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

CHINNOCK, ANDREW, NPF
8O11TH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

GREENLEE, JAMES, NP
487 S MAIN ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

HARGROVE, STEPHENIE, NP
8O11TH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020



Specialists/Especialistas

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
HARGROVE, STEPHENIE, NP
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

HAZELTON, TRACY, NPF
925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LARIE, SHAYE, NP
925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

LHERAUX, CRYSTINE, NP
487 S MAIN ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
LOE, LOUISE, NP

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: French

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC

OSBORNE, LORETTA, NP
5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

Providence Medical Group
Sonoma

PATTERSON, JOANNE, NPF
5150 HILLRD E

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-3060

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

QUICK, CATHERINE, NPF
487 S MAIN ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
TANG, EMILY, NP

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

SUTTER LAKESIDE
COMMUNITY CLINIC
WATSON, LORENA, NP

5196 HILL RD E STE 300
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6885
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

40

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

YEE, DWAYNE, NP
8OTTITH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Chiropractor

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
ARROYO, JAVIER, DC

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC
IACCINO, JOSEPH, DC
5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

ROBERT C JOLIN

JOLIN, ROBERT, DC

916 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-5183
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

Dermatology

Lake Dermatology Medical
Associates



Specialists/Especialistas

FURNISS, MEGAN, DO
5144 HILLRD E
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8955
Effective as of 07/01/2020

General Dentistry

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
MEHTA, ANUJ, DDS

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi,
Punjabi

Internal Medicine Critical
Care Medicine

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE
NALLAMOTHU, RAVINDRA,
MD

801 NMTH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Telugu
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Licensed Clinical Social
Worker

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC
ANDERSON, BENJAMIN, LCSW

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

BIGELMAN, KIMBERLY, LCSW
8OTTITH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
BRODY, BROOKE, LCSW
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC

EMERY, ERIC, LCSW

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-7725
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
JOHNSON, DEBORAH, LCSW
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-8382

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

4]

PADILLA, SOCORRO, LCSW
487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

VALESKI, KRISTIN, LCSW
487 S MAIN ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Marriage Family Therapist

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
CRANFILL, STACEY, MFT
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

RICHARD J
HALVERSON-MUENZER
HALVERSON-MUENZER,
RICHARD, MFT

3940 WEIMER WAY
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 349-0883

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
KNIGHT, ANGELA, MFT

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382



Specialists/Especialistas

MOINEAU, SUZANNE, MFT
925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

MOINEAU, SUZANNE, MFT
359 LAKEPORT BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

PORTNEY, HOPE, MFT
925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

ADRIAAN F VAN WYK
VAN WYK, ADRIAAN, MFT
551ST ST STE 307
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 295-6019

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
ZELEDON, LEE, MFT

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

Medical Oncology

SUTTER LAKESIDE MEDICAL
PRACTICE

ADROUNY, ADOUR, MD

987 PARALLEL DRSTEC

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Languages/ldiomas:

Armenian, Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Providence Medical Group
Sonoma

TURRILL, MARK, MD

5150 HILLRD E
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-3060

Nephrology

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

KLUG, DONALD, MD

487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: German
Effective as of 07/01/2020

KLUG, DONALD, MD

80T1TH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: German
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Obstetrics / Gynecology

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
BARNES, DERRICK, MD

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

42

359 LAKEPORT BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC
CRABTREE, KAREN, MD
5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725
Languages/ldiomas:
Portuguese, Spanish

SUTTER LAKESIDE
COMMUNITY CLINIC
PFLUM, JEANNIE, DO
5196 HILL RD E STE 300
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6885
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

WESTGATE, CANDACE, DO
487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Optometrist

KONOCTI VIEW OPTOMETRY
BOYD, EMMALENA, OD

225 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453



Specialists/Especialistas

Phone: (707) 263-0101

Pediatrics

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC
JOHNSTON, CASEY, MD
5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-7725
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

JULIET, KIRSTEN, MD
5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

MARWAH, GURJIT, MD
487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi,
Punjabi, Spanish

Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
QUILALA, MARLENE, MD

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish,
Tagalog

QUILALA, MARLENE, MD

359 LAKEPORT BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish,
Tagalog

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

RAVI, USHA, MD

487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi,
Telugu

Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
SINGH, RISHIKA, MD

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Hindi

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

SOBCZYNSKA, KATARZYNA,
MD

487 S MAIN ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6346
Languages/Idiomas: Polish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

43

HEALTH CLINIC INC

WIRTH, STEVEN, MD

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-7725
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

Physicians Assistant

Lake Dermatology Medical
Associates

GOOLD, CHRISTINE, PA
5144 HILLRD E
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8955
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC

GUY, JONATHAN, PA

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
HAZELTON, TRACY, NPF
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

MIETZ, MICHAEL, PA
925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382



Specialists/Especialistas

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

PARKER, SEAN, PA
8O0TNTH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
PICKETT, THOMAS, PA

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

RIBA, YVONNE, PA
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

Lake Dermatology Medical
Associates

RILEY, DIANA, PA

5144 HILL RD E
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8955
Effective as of 07/01/2020

ADVENTIST HEALTH
CLEARLAKE

SAJID, SHAYAAN, PA
8O0TNTH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
SLOAN, SHELDON, PA

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

SMITH, ERIK, PA

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

SUTTER LAKESIDE MEDICAL
PRACTICE

SMITHERS, AMANDA, PA
987 PARALLEL DRSTE C
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Podiatrist

MCQUAID, MATTHEW, DPM
987 PARALLEL DRSTE C
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

MATTHEW MCQUAID DPM INC

MCQUAID, MATTHEW, DPM
5150 HILL RD E STE A
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-3727

Parkview Podiatry
SOKOL, NARDIA, DPM

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

44

175 PARK ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-9595
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

STATEVA, ADELINA, DPM
175 PARK ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-9595
Languages/ldiomas:
Bulgarian, Russian, Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Psychiatry

SUTTER LAKESIDE
COMMUNITY CLINIC

CHOU, HSUN-HUA, MD

5196 HILL RD E STE 300
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6885
Languages/Idiomas: Chinese,
Mandarin

Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE MEDICAL
PRACTICE

CHOU, HSUN-HUA, MD

987 PARALLEL DRSTE C
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 262-5088
Languages/ldiomas: Chinese,
Mandarin

Effective as of 07/01/2020



Specialists/Especialistas

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC
VANCE, STEPHEN, MD
5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

Psychologist

Erin Dailey

DAILEY, ERIN, PSYD

149 N MAIN ST STE 200
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (510) 306-6410
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

MENDOCINO COMMUNITY
HEALTH CLINIC INC

URETA, CESAR, PSYD

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-7725
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

Registered Dietitian /
Nutritionist

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
AUSTIN, GEMALLI, RDN

925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-8382
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

DEVITO, JOAN, RD

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

PAVLI, DAWN, RD
925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

Registered Physical
Therapist

QUAIL RUN PHYSICAL
THERAPY AND SPORTS MED
CLNC

MARTIN, LEMUEL, PT

422 LAKEPORT BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6845

LAKE COUNTY TRIBAL
HEALTH CONSORTIUM INC
TANNOUS, SLIMAN, PT
925 BEVINS CT

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

Rheumatology

LALLANDE, ANDRE, DO
925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

Sleep Medicine

ADVENTIST HEALTH

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

45

CLEARLAKE

PETERSON, SNOW, DO
8OTTTH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6346
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Surgery General

SUTTER LAKESIDE
BLAND, DONOVAN, MD
5176 HILLRD E
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE
COMMUNITY CLINIC
BLAND, DONOVAN, MD
5196 HILL RD E STE 300
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6885
Effective as of 07/01/2020

KEITH P DONALD

DONALD, KEITH, MD

5196 HILL RD E STE 201
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-4108
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish

Surgery Orthopedic

SUTTER LAKESIDE
MATTHEWS, JOSHUA, MD
5176 HILLRD E



Specialists/Especialistas

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE
COMMUNITY CLINIC
MATTHEWS, JOSHUA, MD
5196 HILL RD E STE 300
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6885
Effective as of 07/01/2020

POSPISIL, RICK, MD

5196 HILL RD E STE 300
LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6885
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE

POSPISIL, RICK, MD

51776 HILLRD E

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 262-5088
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SCHWARTZ, ANDREW, DO
5176 HILLRD E
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

SUTTER LAKESIDE MEDICAL
PRACTICE
SCHWARTZ, ANDREW, DO

987 PARALLEL DR STE C
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5088
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Certified Nurse Practitioner

ST HELENA KONOCTI
WELLNESS CENTER
MENTGES, EUNICE, NP
9430 LAKE ST STE C
LOWER LAKE, CA 95457
Phone: (707) 995-5630
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Pediatrics

GOLERGANT, DAVID, MD
9430 LAKE STSTE C
LOWER LAKE, CA 95457
Phone: (707) 995-5630
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Certified Nurse Practitioner

MIDDLETOWN FAMILY HLTH
CTR

RIPICH, STEFAN, NP

21337 BUSH ST
MIDDLETOWN, CA 95461
Phone: (707) 987-3311
Languages/ldiomas: French,
Portuguese, Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Chiropractor

B=Female/Mujer M=Male/Hombre
* Indicates accepting current patients only/* Indica que el médico acepta Unicamente pacientes actuales.

46

JOSEPH L BOWER

BOWER, JOSEPH, DC

15784 DOUGLAS ST
MIDDLETOWN, CA 95461
Phone: (707) 987-0354
Languages/ldiomas: Spanish
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Obstetrics / Gynecology

MIDDLETOWN FAMILY HLTH
CTR

WESTGATE, CANDACE, DO
21337 BUSH ST
MIDDLETOWN, CA 95461
Phone: (707) 987-3311
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Psychologist

GARNER, EMILY, PSYD
21337 BUSH ST
MIDDLETOWN, CA 95461
Phone: (707) 987-3311
Effective as of 07/01/2020



Hospitals/Hospitales

Hospitals/Hospitales

SUTTER LAKESIDE HOSP
51776 HILLRD E
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 262-5000
Effective as of 07/01/2020

O=LeapFrog

47



Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNFs)/Centros de enfermeria
especializada (SNF)

Skilled Nursing Facilities
(SNFs)/Centros de
enfermeria especializada
SNF

EVERGREEN
LAKEPORTHEALTHCARE
CENTER

1291 CRAIG AVE
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6382
Effective as of 07/01/2020

Lakeport Post Acute
1291 CRAIG AVE
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-6382

ROCKY POINT CARE CENTER
62516TH ST

LAKEPORT, CA 95453

Phone: (707) 263-6101
Effective as of 07/01/2020

48



Amblulatory Surgery Centers/Centro quirirgico ambulatorio

Amblulatory Surgery

Centers/Centro quirurgico

ambulatorio

SPECIALTY CARE
ANDSURGERY CTR

5685 MAIN ST
KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451
Phone: (707) 279-8733
Effective as of 07/01/2020

49



Home Health/Atencién de la salud en el hogar

Home Health/Atencién de
la salud en el hogar

SUTTER VNA LAKESIDE
5196 HILL RD E STE 204
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7400

ADVENTIST HEALTH HOME
CARE SERVICES

9245 HIGHWAY 53

LOWER LAKE, CA 95457
Phone: (707) 994-0737
Effective as of 07/01/2020

9245 HIGHWAY 53
LOWER LAKE, CA 95457
Phone: (707) 994-0737
Effective as of 07/01/2020

50



Durable Medical Equipment/Equipo médico duradero

Durable Medical
Equipment/Equipo médico

duradero

APRIA HEALTHCARE INC
755 BEVINS ST
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 994-1236
Effective as of 07/01/2020

51



Outpatient Mental Health Providers/Proveedores de servicios de

salud mental para pacientes ambulatorios

Outpatient Mental Health
Providers/Proveedores de

servicios de salud mental

para pacientes
ambulatorios

Mental Health Providers

Blue Shield Medicare (PPO)
members may contact Blue
Shield’s Mental Health Services
Administrator directly at (800)
985-2398 [TTY: (800) 424-6004],
Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to
5 p.m., PST. The Administrator will
coordinate your referral to a
mental health provider.

Proveedores de servicios de salud
mental

Los miembros de Blue Shield
Medicare (PPO) pueden
comunicarse directamente con el
Administrador de Servicios de
Salud Mental de Blue Shield
llamando al (800) 985-2398 [TTY:
(800) 424-6004), de lunes a
viernes, de 8:00 a. m. a 5:00 p. m,,
hora estdndar del Pacifico. El
Administrador coordinard su
referencia a un proveedor de
servicios de salud mental.

ASANA INTGRTD MEDCLGRP
15630 18TH AVE

CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (844) 496-9160

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH

CONSORTIUM

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

14440 OLYMPIC DR
CLEARLAKE, CA 95422
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

PO BOX 1950

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH

52

CLNCINC

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH
CLNCINC

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH
CLNCINC

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH



Outpatient Mental Health Providers/Proveedores de servicios de
salud mental para pacientes ambulatorios

CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

PO BOX 1950

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

PO BOX 1950

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

PO BOX 1950

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

DAILEY, ERIN ALICE

149 N MAIN ST STE 200
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (510) 306-6410

MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH
CLNCINC

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

PO BOX 1950

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

HALVERSON MUENZER,
RICHARD JOHN

551ST ST STE 101
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 349-0883

MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH
CLNCINC

53

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

PO BOX 1950

LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM



Outpatient Mental Health Providers/Proveedores de servicios de

salud mental para pacientes ambulatorios

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH
CLNC INC

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH
CLNCINC

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

PO BOX 1950
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH
CLNCINC

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM

925 BEVINS CT
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-8382

MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH
CLNCINC

5335 LAKESHORE BLVD
LAKEPORT, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-7725

SHERRELL, TIM

9980 MILL ST

LOWER LAKE, CA 95457
Phone: (707) 994-6726

54



ALPHABETICAL INDEX/ iNDICE ALFABETICO

A
ADDIS, CHALICE. ...t 39
ADROUNY, ADOUR. .....cccccovivcrriciincnen. 42
ADVENTIST HEALTH HOME CARE
SERVICES.......ooreretneereeisereeieneeiecnns 50
AKRAM, MOHAMMED......ccoocvieieens 30
ALAVI, ALIREZA. ... 17
ALLEN, STEWART. ..o 35
ALVORD, SARAH. ...cccooeirireinciverircines 22
ANDERSON, BENJAMIN. .....ccccevmevvneces 41
ANDERSON, BRUCE. ...
ANDREASSI, PAOLO. ..., 37
APRIA HEALTHCARE INC.....ccccovvinevnee 51
ARROYO, JAVIER. ...c.coevvevrvvrcrines 26, 40
ASANA INTGRTD MEDCLGRP.......... 52
ASSADI, KHATEREH. .................. 16, 21, 23
ASTWANI, MAHER. ..o, 30
AUSTIN, GEMALLL.....cccovevvici 34,45
AYEKO, CHRISTOPHER. ......cccccoeeuneuene. 39
AZARI, PARINAZ. ..., 24, 35

B
BAJADA, DIANE...... .24, 39
BARNES, DERRICK.......ccccocvviucnnnn. 31, 42
BARSOS, CHARISSA. ... 24, 39
BATHINI, LEON. oo 16
BATRA, RAJ ..o, 28
BELAGAVI, AMULYA. ... 17
BENSON, DAVID.......ccoommrmnnerrneeann. 26
BERTOLLI, THOMAS. ... 20
BHATIA, JAMIE. ... 24
BIGELMAN, KIMBERLY ..o 4]
BILLAKOTA, SANTOSHI. ...c.coccovvvrnn. 30
BIRECKI, CELINA.........
BLAND, DONOVAN. ..o 45
BOHLENDER, JERYLYN. .....cccccoocuuee. 29
BORSODY, MARK ... 33
BOTELHO, RONALD. ......cccconvvneenn. 24,38
BOUDREAU, MICHELLE................... 30
BOUKARROU, LATIFA. ..o 30
BOWER, JOSEPH. ..., 46
BOYD, EMMALENA ...,
BRADLEY, STEPHEN
BRENNER, DANIEL........cccccconeuuan.
BRITTELL, BARBARA
BRODY, BROOKE.........cccoocimmmrncnncns
BRUNE, BRIAN. .....ccccoeiviirnerernennn, 33

BURGER, TIMOTHY.......ccccoevevvvnecnnn. 17,28
Cc
CALL, DONNA . oot 34
CALLOWAY, KATHIE. ...ccccovvovineirrrnins 26
CARREON, SUSAN. ...t 29
CAUSIN, MARK. ..o 18
CERVANTES, JOSE......ccconiivininies 26
CHACON, ANNA. .ot 26
CHAMPION, MICHELLE. .............. 24,39
CHATWIN, AMBER. ... 34
CHEATHAM-LOTT, MARTA.......cccoceeen. 31
CHEN, CHUAN-JAY . ..o 26
CHINNOCK, ANDREW. .........cccc..... 24, 39
CHITTURI, SATYAKANT. ..o 16
CHOU, HSUN-HUA. ......cccovncinecnne 44
CHOW, MATTHEW. ..o 30
CIPA-TATUM, JILLIAN. ...cccccovvcrrni. 18
CISNEROS, MARTINA. ..o 29
CLARK, AMIZETTA. ... .37
CLARKE, JOHN....coovirrrrrerinerecirerirennns 38
COHEN, CRAIG. ..o, 26
COOPER, JAY. ..ottt 16
CORDOVA, MARTINA. ..o 25, 37
COSENZA, MICHAEL......ccoovvvervcvnennnn. 32
CRABTREE, KAREN......cccooniviciincs 42
CRANFILL, STACEY....cevcinrvecnn. 30, 41
CUNNINGHAM DONALD, ELYSE....22
D
DAILEY, ERIN....ccoooiiiiiiircccecics 45
DAILEY, ERIN ALICE.... ...53
DAILEY, THOMAS. ..., 26
DASH, DEBADUTTA. ...t 27
DEITS, RICHARD. ... 22,39
DEROSE, DAVID......nnererrecene, 18
DEVITO, JOAN. ..o 34,45
DHANDA, PAULA. ..., 28,38
DIVAKARUNI, MONICA....18, 21, 24, 35
DONALD, KEITH. .o 45
DRUKALA, CHRISTINA. ..o 38
DUNCAN, RONNI. .o 29
DUNNINGTON, GANSEVOORT....... 34
DURAN, GRETCHEN. ....ccccoevnivnieinen 35
DYSTER, JOHN. ....oovvvciireireircrecnees 16
E
ECHOLS, JENNIFER. ..., 29
ELLIS, ERIC ... 27

EMERY, ERIC ... 41
ESPENSHADE, BRUCE............cccceeueu. 16
EVERGREEN
LAKEPORTHEALTHCARE CENTER.48
F
FALK, LOIS....cisciirececccieci 35
FARLEY, PAUL. ..o, 21
FIELD, DAN.....cooricececciean 27
FJARLI, DELMER. ..o, 31
FLORES, MELISSA........covnrnnnna. 33
FOOROHAR, AFSOON........cccccoverunuene. 20
FORDHAM, KIMBERLY. ................ 16, 23
FOSTER, VICKI....cooiririerircricncnnne 36
FREEMAN, MARK .....cccoovrrrninnis 16
FRIEDMAN, NADYA. ..., 33
FURNISS, MEGAN. ..o 41
G
GAN, JOANNA. ..o, 30
GARNER, EMILY. ..o, 33,46
GIASI, PAUL. ..., 27
GOLDYN, LAWRENCE. .......cccooconnv 23
GOLERGANT, DAVID. ..., 46
GONZALEZ CARDONA, JAIME JOSE.
...................................................................... 18, 28
GOOLD, CHRISTINE. .....cccoovvivrrinnrnane. 43
GORCHOFF, DAVID. ... 21
GRABENAUER, LEAH. ..., 18
GREENLEE, JAMES........ne. 37,39
GUEVORKIAN, MARK. ... 27
GUPTA, PIYUSH.......ccoviiriiriecnn. 18, 28
GUPTA, SUMAN. ..o, 27
GUY, JONATHAN. ...cccoevvrriris 43
H
HABIB, NAZIR. ... 18
HADFIELD, GREGORY........ccccooevrmurunnnn. 32
HALVERSEN, LAURIE. ..., 29
HALVERSON MUENZER, RICHARD
JOHN. e 53
HALVERSON-MUENZER, RICHARD.
.............................................................................. 41
HAN, CURTIS ..o, 26, 35
HAND, CAROLYN.....ccccovirirriniinnins 35
HANDLY, NEAL. ... 27
HARGROVE, STEPHENIE.....25, 39, 40
HASSANZADEH, HAMID...........c...... 32

55



ALPHABETICAL INDEX/ iNDICE ALFABETICO

HAZELTON, TRACY.......... 25,32, 40, 43
HENDERSON, ALEXA. ..., 27
HILEMAN, MATTHEW. ..o 37
HO, STACEY ... 33
HUDSON, CHARLES. .......ccccconvveeee. 37,38
HYLAN, KATHERINE...........cccc...... 25,26
1
IACCINO, JOSEPH. ..o, 40
J
JENNINGS, R DEAN. ..o 18
JOHNSON, DEBORAH...... .29, 41
JOHNSTON, CASEY. ... 43
JOLIN, ROBERT. ..o 40
JULIET, KIRSTEN. ..o 43
K
KAL, MARK ..o 20
KANG, TYLER ... 36
KELLY, JOHN....cccooeinierrcreirecineenns 28
KENNY, KATHLEEN. .....ccccooovninini 18
KIM, ERIC. .. 21
KIME, RYAN. ..o 27
KIRK, JOHN. ..........
KLUG, DONALD. ..o 30, 42
KNIGHT, ANGELA. ..o, 30, 41
KO, JOCELYN. ...ooeirmerirerieerrenieceenes 18
KOENCK, LEON. ..o 35
KOENIG, MINDY. ..o 29
KRECK, THOMAS. ... 18, 28
KWON, EUNICE. ... 18
L
LA ROCCA, ANN. ..o 25
LAKE CNTY TRIBAL HLTH
CONSORTIUM......cccovevmrirernecnns 52,53, 54
LALLANDE, ANDRE............ 17,22, 34, 45
LANTZ, LINNEA ... 27
LARIE, SHAYE........ 25,40
LARSEN, JAIVA. oo, 27
LEE, SKY. o 16
LEIGHTON, ALEXANDER. ................. 23
LEIGHTON, JULIANE. ..o 23
LEMONS, KATRINIA ... 25
LEON, [RAIS. ..o, 19
LEONGARDT, DMITRY ..o 19
LHERAUX, CRYSTINE.... .25, 40
LIN, JOSHUA ... 19

LOE, LOUISE. ..., 40
LOMBARDO, CHRISTOPHER. ..... 31, 37
LUU, TUAN . ..o 27
Lakeport Post Acute........ccccoccveveneeeee. 48
M

MA, SIQL oo 16
MALIREDDY, RAHUL REDDY.....19, 28
MALISZEWSKI, KATRICE. ...... ..29
MANCHINENI, LAKSHMI. .........ccc....... 19
MANESS, JESSICA. ... 35
MARADIA, JAYKUMAR. ... 25
MARKHAM, JEFFREY.....ccoooieereennne. 33
MARQUETTE, GAIL.....ooeieeiereeereerae 25
MARTIN, LEMUEL......cccoovirrirrinee 45
MARWAH, GURIIT. ..o, 43
MASON, BENJAMIN.....ccccoovrererrrrerrenn 27
MATTHEWS, JOSHUA. ..., 46
MCANDREW, MATTHEW............cc...... 19
MCNALLY, JEAN. ......... .29
MCQUAID, MATTHEW......c..coovverrren. 44
MEHTA, ANUJ. ..o 41
MENDOCINO CMNTY HLTH CLNC

INC. .o, 52,53, 54
MENDOZA, TOMAS.......coooeeeeereerr, 24
MENTGES, EUNICE.............. 25, 46
MEREDITH, CHRISTOPHER................. 19
MIETZ, MICHAEL. ..o 43
MINOTTI, JOHN. oo 39
MIRANDA, JOSE. ..., 27
MIRZAEI, JAMSHID....... ... 19
MOGHBEL, SHAHLA. ..o, 30
MOINEAU, SUZANNE........... 30, 42
MONTGOMERY, KERL......ccoooovvreerrrerrenn 25
MORRISON, NINON.....c.cccoovrrrrrrrerreane 16
MORTON, MARCIE.......ccccoomvemrerreernnnn. 26
MUALA, SAMER......cocoommrrrrnrerieerienns 17
MUSICK, TIMOTHY. c..oovrrererereers 17
MUTTREJA, SANJAY. ..., 19

N

NALLAMOTHU, RAVINDRA. 29, 36, 41
NAWAZ, HAMAYUN. ... 19, 23

OSBORNE, LORETTA. ... 40
OSMANI, FARAAZ. ... 19
OWOEYE, OLATUNDE.......ccoevrnne. 25
P
PADILLA, SOCORRO.......rrrrrirrins 41
PARK, JEONG......cooerrerrreereeeiene 24
PARKER, SEAN. ....ccccooerrrerreen. 37, 44
PARR, BRANDI
PATTERSON, JOANNE. ......cccccoovvnnnnee. 40
PAUKERT, MARTIN. .o 34
PAVLI, DAWN. ..o 45
PAYETTE, JULIE. ... 26
PEARSON, MICHELLE........cccccoonuenee. 33
PETERSON, SNOW.... 20, 21, 37, 38, 45
PFLUM, JEANNIE.....ccooirrreenne 42
PHAM, NGUYEN. ..o 19
PICKETT, THOMAS......cccooerree. 32, 44
PORTNEY, HOPE.......ccoorennenes 30, 42
POSPISIL, RICK. ..o 46
Q
QUICK, CATHERINE........coooirerrnee 40
QUILALA, MARLENE............. 31,43
R
RAHIMI, MOSTAFA. ... 17
RANASINGHE, LEONARD..........c....... 27
RAVI, LINGAMURTHY. ... 33
RAVI, USHA. ..o 31,43
REINBERG, MICHAEL........ccooovvrrenee. 28
RIBA, YWONNE. ... 44
RIGER, BRUCE. ..ot 19
RILEY, DIANA. ...
RIPICH, STEFAN. .....ccoooiereeeees
ROBBINS, KENNETH. .................
ROBERTS I, JOMAR.......cooerrrereeen
ROBISON, RACHEL.......ccooorrirree
ROCHA CABRERO, FRANKLYN......... 3]
ROCKY POINT CARE CENTER.......... 48
RODEN, CHRISTOPHER............cccc...... 28
RODRIGUEZ, ELENA.......cccoovirrae. 33
ROSE, MARK. ..o 20
RYAN, CHRISTOPHER.........ccccvvuviunnnee 17
S
SAJID, SHAYAAN. ....ocovreeeereeenrineinns 44
SAKKALAEK, ADEEB.......ccccoivierrine. 20
SCHIEVE, WILLIAM.......cccoverree. 34,35

56



ALPHABETICAL INDEX/ iNDICE ALFABETICO

SCHRAM, ETHAN. ...cccoovriirercrirciennne 36
SCHWARTZ, ANDREW.............. 21,22, 46
SHAHID, NOOR-E-AIN. ... 31
SHAMSNIA, LILY NAZ. ..o 36
SHEIKH MOGHADDAS, HASSAN..... 34
SHERRELL, TIM. oo 54
SINGH, RISHIKA.......ccooornnernenane. 32,43
SLOAN, SHELDON. ......cccoovcunrnians 32, 44
SMITH, BRADLEY. ..o 38
SMITH, ERIK .c.coooiieiiniecneneincs 32, 44
SMITHERS, AMANDA. ..ot 44
SOBCZYNSKA, KATARZYNA. .....32, 43
SOKOL, NARDIA. .....
SOROUR, KHALED........ccccooeviveinini. 24
SPECIALTY CARE ANDSURGERY
CTR. e 49
SPRUILL, WILLIAM. ..o 29
STANLEY, PETER.......
STATEVA, ADELINA
SUTTER LAKESIDE HOSP.................. 47
SUTTER VNA LAKESIDE. .................... 50
T
TADI, PRASANNA KUMAR REDDY...31
TAGGART, JAMES. ... 28
TALEBI, PARVIZ. ... 17
TANG, EMILY. ..o 26, 40
TANGANYIKA, KUNDAI.......... 24, 35, 39
TANNOUS, SLIMAN. ... 34,45
TEFERI, ALICIA. ...coooiirerecrececineeenee 34
TEH, PUTUE. ... 32
THOMPSON, ALEXIS. ...ccoooiicniiincnnn. 32
TIDWELL, AUSTIN..ccceovriiernerecienns 20
TOMS, CARLA. ...t 17
TRNAVSKY-HOBBS, DEBRA. .....20, 28
TSAO, CHRISTINA
TURNER, TERRI...cc.coeoiiiiicc.
TURRILL, MARK. ..o, 42
U
UMUTYAN, ARL .o 21,36
URCUYO, SERGIO
URETA, CESAR. ...t
Vv
VALESKI, KRISTIN....ccoevrimernerreriecrenes 41
VAN WYK, ADRIAAN. .....cccoiicnierinennn. 42
VANCE, STEPHEN. ..., 45
VIDRIH, JOHN. et 20

VILLONGCO, MICHAEL. ................ 20, 22
VO, PIERRE. ..o, 20
w
WALKER, ANNE. ..o, 28
WARNER, AMBER........cccoviiiiici. 30
WARNER, COREY. ..o 21
WASSON, ELIZABETH. ....cccoovevrer. 20
WATSON, LORENA. ............ .
WEEKS, JOHN. ..ot

WESTGATE, CANDACE.3], 36, 38, 42,
46

WHITFIELD, DENNIS......ccccooeveian.
WILLIAMS, ESTRELANIA
WIRTH, STEVEN. .....ccoeiiicce.
Y
YAFTALIL NINA. e, 20, 29
YEE, DWAYNE.......ii. 26, 40
z
ZELEDON, LEE. ..o 30, 42

57



This page left intentionally blank.



blue

california ~ °

NONDISCRIMINATION NOTICE

Discrimination is against the law. Blue Shield of California complies with applicable state laws and
federal civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin,
ancestry, religion, sex, marital status, pregnancy or related conditions, sex characteristics, sex
stereotypes, gender, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, or disability. Blue Shield of California
does not exclude people or treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, ancestry,
religion, sex, marital status, pregnancy or related conditions, sex characteristics, sex stereotypes,
gender, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, or disability.

Blue Shield of California provides:

» Aids and services at no cost to people with disabilities to communicate effectively with us,
such as:
v" Qualified sign language interpreters
v' Written information in other formats (large print, audio, accessible electronic formats,
other formats)

* Language services to people whose primary language is not English, such as:
v" Qualified interpreters
v'Information written in other languages

If you need these services, contact Blue Shield of California Customer Service using the number on
the back of your member ID card.

If you believe that Blue Shield of California has failed to provide these services or discriminated
in another way on the basis of race, color, national origin, ancestry, religion, sex, marital status,
pregnancy or related conditions, sex characteristics, sex stereotypes, gender, gender identity,
sexual orientation, age, or disability, you can file a grievance with:

Blue Shield of California Civil Rights Coordinator

P.O. Box 5588, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762-0011

Phone: (844) 831-4133 (TTY: 711)

Fax: (844) 696-6070

Email: BlueShieldCivilRightsCoordinator@blueshieldca.com

You can file a grievance in person or by mail, fax, or email. If you need help filing a grievance, the
Civil Rights Coordinator is available to help you.

You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,
Office for Civil Rights, electronically through the Office for Civil Rights Complaint Portal, available
at https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, or by mail or phone at:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

200 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 509F, HHH Building
Washington, D.C. 20201

Phone: 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD)

Complaint forms are available at http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.

Blue Shield of California is an independent member of the Blue Shield Association
A20275MAD_0724 Y0118_24_452D1_C 08072024
H2819_24 _452D1_C Approved 08202024



blue

california

AVISO DE NO DISCRIMINACION

La discriminacion es contra la ley. Blue Shield of California cumple con las leyes de derechos
civiles federales y las leyes estatales aplicables, y no discrimina a las personas por su raza, color,
pais de origen, ascendenciaq, religidon, sexo, estado civil, embarazo o condiciones relacionadas,
caracteristicas sexuales, estereotipos sexuales, género, identidad de género, orientacion sexual,
edad ni discapacidad. Blue Shield of California no excluye a las personas ni las trata de manera
diferente por su raza, color, pais de origen, ascendenciaq, religion, sexo, estado civil, embarazo o
condiciones relacionadas, caracteristicas sexuales, estereotipos sexuales, género, identidad de
género, orientacion sexual, edad ni discapacidad.

Blue Shield of California da lo siguiente:

* Ayuda y servicios gratis a personas con discapacidad para que se comuniquen bien con
nosotros; por ejemplo:
v'Intérpretes calificados en lengua de sefias.
v"Informacidn escrita en otros formatos (letra grande, audio, formatos electrénicos
accesibles y otros formatos).

» Servicios de idiomas a personas cuyo primer idioma no es el inglés; por ejemplo:
v' Intérpretes calificados.
v' Informacién escrita en otros idiomas.

Si necesita alguno de estos servicios, comuniquese con Servicio al Cliente de Blue Shield of
California al nUmero de teléfono que figura en el dorso de su tarjeta de identificacién de
miembro.

Si cree que Blue Shield of California no le ha dado estos servicios o que lo ha discriminado de
otra manera, ya sea por su raza, color, pais de origen, ascendenciaq, religion, sexo, estado civil,
embarazo o condiciones relacionadas, caracteristicas sexuales, estereotipos sexuales,
género, identidad de género, orientacion sexual, edad o discapacidad, puede usar esta
informacién para hacer un reclamo:

Blue Shield of California Civil Rights Coordinator

P.O. Box 5588, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762-0011

Teléfono: (844) 831-4133 (TTY: 711), Fax: (844) 696-6070

Direccidn electrénica: BlueShieldCivilRightsCoordinator@blueshieldca.com

Puede hacer el reclamo en persona o por correo postal, fax o correo electrénico. Si necesita ayuda
para hacer un reclamo, el Coordinador de Derechos Civiles estd a su disposicion.

También puede hacer una queja de derechos civiles en la Office for Civil Rights (Oficina de Derechos
Civiles) del U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (Departamento de Salud y Servicios
Humanos de los Estados Unidos) de manera electrénica mediante el portal de quejas de esa oficing,
que estd disponible en https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf, o puede usar esta informacion
para hacerlo por correo postal o teléfono:

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
200 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 509F, HHH Building Washington, D.C. 20201
Teléfono: 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD)

Los formularios de quejas estdn disponibles en http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.

Blue Shield of California is an independent member of the Blue Shield Association Y0118_24 452D1_C 08052024
A20275MAD-SP_0724 H2819_24 452D1_C Approved 08202024



Form Approved

OMB# 0938-1421
blue @

california

Multi-Language Insert
Multi-Language Interpreter Services

English We have free interpreter services to answer any questions you may have about our
health or drug plan. To get an interpreter, just call us at 1-800-776-4466. Someone who
speaks English can help you. This is a free service.

Spanish Tenemos servicios de intérprete sin costo alguno para responder cualquier pregunta que
pueda tener sobre nuestro plan de salud o medicamentos. Para hablar con un intérprete, por favor
llame al 1-800-776-4466. Alguien que hable espanol le podrd ayudar. Este es un servicio gratuito.

Chinese Mandarin o J5e (kR B IR AR S5,  HRUDAEMR 550 T e ZG W RO AT (T B[R], ANRAETE
LLIMIENR S, 15Tk 1-800-776-4466, HATHYHHSCLIE A RRGREHRIIE, e ek,

ChlneseCantonese“’%ﬁdf‘ﬁﬁ’]@fﬁﬁ%%{%ﬁﬁT EAr A5, AP MEe b BniesE k%, W5
WERR 15, G LR 1-800-776-4466, FA"akrh SCiy N BRSE & A e el ), LAE“];E\%EH&TJJO

Tagalog Mayroon kaming libreng serbisyo sa pagsasaling-wika upang masagot ang anumang
mga katanungan ninyo hinggil sa aming planong pangkalusugan o panggamot. Upang
makakuha ng tagasaling-wika, tawagan lamang kami sa 1-800-776-4466. Maaari kayong
tulungan ng isang nakakapagsalita ng Tagalog. Ito ay libreng serbisyo.

French Nous proposons des services gratuits d'interprétation pour répondre & toutes vos question:
relatives & notre régime de santé ou d'assurance-médicaments. Pour accéder au service
d'interprétation, il vous suffit de nous appeler au 1-800-776-4466. Un interlocuteur parlant
Francais pourra vous aider. Ce service est gratuit.

Vietnamese Chung t6i cé dich vy thong dich mién ph| dé tra loi cdc cau hoi vé chuong sirc khoe va
chuong trinh thuéc men. Néu qui vi can thong dich vién xin goi 1-800-776-4466 sé co nhan vién
noi tiéng Viét giup d& qui vi. Bay la dich vu mién phi .

German Unser kostenloser Dolmetscherservice beantwortet Ihren Fragen zu unserem
Gesundheits- und Arzneimittelplan. Unsere Dolmetscher erreichen Sie unter 1-800-776-4466.
Man wird Ihnen dort auf Deutsch weiterhelfen. Dieser Service ist kostenlos.

Korean TA= &8 Hg = okE W oo #ol 2l i gal =8 A 5 %93

AF oL QG Iek 5o ATu 22 o] §31el® 5 1-800-776-4466 WO Wols) 41112,
ol el A} ok £d AT of ANl At TR SAEU

Russian Ecav y Bac BO3HUKHYT BONPOCbl OTHOCUTENIbHO CTPaXOBOrO AU MeAMKaMEHTHOrO NaaHa, Bbl
MOXeTe BOCMO0/1b30BaTbCA HALLMMM BecnnaTHbIMM YCayramu nepeBoAYnKoB. YToBbl BOCNOb30BaThCA

yCcnyramu nepeBoAumnKa, No3BoHUTE Ham no TenepoHy 1-800-776-4466. Bam OKaXKeT NOMOLLLb COTPYAHMK,
KOTOPbIN FOBOPUT NO-pPYCCcKU. [laHHaA ycnyra 6ecnnatHasn.

Jsanll Loal 4, W) J gan ol daally glati 4lial Lﬁ‘ O Alal Anlall Lﬁ)}ﬂ\ (;.;)fm” Glaad c’ﬁ:‘ W)  Arabic
(s e o lae Laak o3y Sline Ly duy al) Biaaly e Gt o s 1-800-776-4466 oo Ly Juai¥l 5 s e ad
Hindi §91R WY g1 &dl &1 Aol & R H 310ah foat o Usf & Sfard o o fold gUR IRy Gud guTisa
JaT I §. Th GHIAT Ut R & folg, S 89 1-800-776-4466 TR TIF B, Big 5!11%[
ST § SIS Hag B o 8. U8 U JUd TaT &,

Italian E disponibile un servizio di interpretariato gratuito per rispondere a eventuali domande sul
nostro piano sanitario e farmaceutico. Per un interprete, contattare il numero 1-800-776-4466.
Un nostro incaricato che parla Italianovi fornirda I'assistenza necessaria. E un servizio gratuito.

Portuguese Dispomos de servicos de interpreta¢do gratuitos para responder a qualquer
questdo que tenha acerca do nosso plano de saude ou de medicagdo. Para obter um intérprete,
contacte-nos através do numero 1-800-776-4466. Ird encontrar alguém que fale o idioma
Portugués para o ajudar. Este servico é gratuito.

Form CMS-10802 YO0118_24_452C_C 08052024
(Expires 12/31/25) A52631MAD_0724




Form Approved
OMB# 0938-1421

French Creole Nou genyen sévis entepret gratis pou reponn tout kesyon ou ta genyen konsénan
plan medikal oswa dwog nou an. Pou jwenn yon entepret, jis rele nou nan 1-800-776-4466. Yon
moun ki pale Kreyol kapab ede w. Sa a se yon sevis ki gratis.

Polish Umozliwiamy bezptatne skorzystanie z ustug ttumacza ustnego, ktéry pomoze w uzyskaniu
odpowiedzi na temat planu zdrowotnego lub dawkowania lekow. Aby skorzystac z pomocy ttumacza
znajgcego jezyk polski, nalezy zadzwonic pod numer 1-800-776-4466. Ta ustuga jest bezptatna.

Japanese Hjit DR @EEARRR & ZEh R LHET 7 V2T 6 JHMICBEZT 5720 12, BRDE
ERY—E22H ) T35 nWET, WERZ ZHMICZ 51213, 1-800-776-4466 12 Bk < 72 & v,
HAFEZGETA B P ZIRW2LET, ZEERoY— e AT,

Hmong Peb muaj cov kev pab cuam txhais lus pab dawb los teb tej lus nug uas koj muaj hais
txog ntawm peb li kev noj gab haus huv los sis lub phiaj xwm tshuaj kho mob. Kom tau txais
tus kws pab cuam txhais lus, tsuas yog hu rau peb ntawm 1-800-776-4466. Muaj cov paub
lus Hmoob tuaj yeem pab tau koj. Qhov no yog pab dawb.

Ukrainian Mu Hagaemo 6e3KoLITOBHI Nocayrn nepeknanada, wob Bianosictn Ha byab-AKi 3anUTaHHA WOA0
HaLOro naaHy NikyBaHHA UM HaZaHHSA NliKapCbKuMx 3acobis. LLLob6 ckopucTaTncs nocayramm nepexknagaya,
npocto 3atenedoHymTe Ham 3a Homepom 1-800-776-4466. Bam moKe OMNOMOITH XTOCb, XTO PO3MOBAE
YKpaiHcbKoto. Lle 6e3KoliToBHa nocnyra.

Navajo Dii ats’iis baa ahayg éi doodago azee’ bee aa ahayg bina’iditkidgo éi na ata’ hodoolnihii holg.
Ata}’ _h,al’ne’é biniiy(?g,o, kojj’ 1-800-776-4466 béésh bee hodiilnih. Diné K’'ehji yatti'i nika adoolwot. Dii
t'aa jiik’eh bee anad’awo.

Punjabi Ur=l AT3T fHI3 7 3991 US'® 59 3J3 oA & AT T re™ Ot 38 A3 dS% He3 TIHE
Aee QUsET Io| 89 ggH 8 B, 7S 1-800-776-4466 '3 I8 JJ| s 98 T8 ad &
fona3t 3973 Hee a9 AaeT J1 frg g Hes A I

5hmerm’?tﬁ&nStwmz—gﬁt_mfp%’mmmﬁiﬁnmﬁﬁ%ﬁigﬁi{]tﬁmﬁmﬂj@Sﬁ .

IS UHAHGEISHAEMN YA IR Eusiunidxg 1RSI SHAUMTURNUBISEIA
WHSID SERUTHEMUIUE 1-800-776-44661 HAAMEN A IS USUNWMANIEIH GHWHMN T 89
NSO SARIYISISY

Mien Yie mbuo mbenc dugv maaih tengx wang-henh nzie faan waac mienh liouh dau waac bun
muangx dongh nzunc baav meih maaih waac naaic taux yie mbuo gorngv taux yie nyei heng-
wangc jauv-louc a'fai ndie-daan. Liouh lorx zipv longc faan waac nor, douc waac lorx taux yie
mbuo yiem njiec naaiv 1-800-776-4466. Maaih mienh gorngv benx Mienh waac haih tengx nzie
duqgqv meih. Naaiv se benx wang-henh nzie weih jauv-louc oc.

Lao woncS951099wIgnN080ToaconouINILC999inIneI0atDNoNLI2LWIL §

-~ ES Y ' N A o @ o o
CCEVNIVEI2DHYWONCS. cuga?m’losumew);m, WINCCCNNMIWONCSINCS 1-800-776-4466. Jais
WIFIDIO FIVIOQOBUIV. VCLDVINIVIOOVCIOEN.

Armenian Utig Unn hwuwlt ] h G0 wbhyXwp pupgdwbswul dwnwjnipeinilbbbp > dbn
wnnneuyuhwywlb jud ntntnh yjwbh htn juyduwd Qtp qubjugud hunpght gunwuhwibb]nt hwdwn :
Punpguwlths n1tblbw] nt hwdwp gupquubu quugquhunte dtg 1-800-776-4466
htnuwpnuuwhwdwunpny: Atg Yoguh hwjtntlh hdugnn pupgdubhsn: Swnwinipiniblb wbyxXwp k:
Wb le s bl m by a8 Mg ai & ja 4 laay w4l 08 ) Al aa yie lead L Farsi
e 48 S 3 580 wlai 1-800-776-4466 o led 4 La b ConlS ¢ AL an e (I (51 aan Gy
Sl O Cread SO ol a8 CSaS Ladi 4y i 6 e A 0 Cusia
Thai Mne fivdnsauniiiianaudanuaIna A AUFUAWUTa LN UG UEN AR IA DL
WINEaINNITUIANTENN 1U5ATNTNLIIIN 1-800-776-4466 fiaunarunsananeinalaiiamiatndann
vsnstiluydnsns

Form CMS-10802 Y0118_24_452C_C 08052024
(Expires 12/31/25) A52631MAD_0724






Notes



Notes



Notes






PRESORTED
BOUND PRINTED
. . ® MATTER
california U.S. POSTAGE PAID
BSC

Blue Shield of CA

PO Box 4317
Woodland Hills, CA 91365-4317




	English Front Cover Provider Directory
	Spanish Front Cover Provider Directory
	Table of Contents
	Section 1 English
	Section 1 Spanish
	Section 2
	Section 2 Spanish
	Physician of Choice (POCs)/Médicos elegidos (POC)
	Specialists/Especialistas
	Hospitals/Hospitales
	Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNFs)/Centros de enfermería especializada (SNF)
	Amblulatory Surgery Centers/Centro quirúrgico ambulatorio
	Home Health/Atención de la salud en el hogar
	Durable Medical Equipment/Equipo médico duradero
	Outpatient Mental Health Providers/Proveedores de servicios de salud mental para pacientes ambulatorios
	Index
	NONDISCRIMINATION NOTICE 
	AVISO DE NO DISCRIMINACIÓN 
	Multi-Language Insert 
Multi-Language Interpreter Services 
	Back Cover

